

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 2701/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF POLICE, CHENNAI &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. CHINNATHAMBI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further four weeks' time to file additional documents. It may be seen from the record that from 24th September 2012 time and again such reason was made and this Court accommodated the petitioners. In spite of it, the document are not filed. In the circumstances, we do not find any reason to grant any time. The right to file additional documents is forfeited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER